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' TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 35—continued

Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods B Part | List
Item No. . , S , I | No.
i BP. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From .To*

MISCELLANEOUS—continued
Decisions Cancelled:—continued

1 46.02.09 | Straw plait, peculiar to use in building up hats, and not
being hat trimmings, plain or fancy, composed wholly or
partially of grass, rush, hemp, straw, or crinoline, or
imitation grass, rush, hemp, or straw (in¢luding celto-
phane and paper yarn)

Chap. 59 | Fabrics . shppers ‘e .. .. .. .. . 33
84.20.02 | Dial cabmets . weighing machmery .. .. .. .. .. v 6

84.20.07 | Scales, having . . . weighing machinery - .. .. .. .. .. 19
85.19.33 | Lampholders . . . radios ..

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of September 1968.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/88—Applications for Approval

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty
Appn Part
No. | Tariff Item Goods I
B.P. ‘ MFN. l Gen, | Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
3530 | 34.02.00 | Alkanate 3SL3, a 29-319; solution of the sodium salt of a sulphated 25% .. 25% 10.8
fatty alcohol polyoxyethylene condensate as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3453 | 34.02.00 | Cibaphasol C, a fatty acid amine derivative, which is a levelling agent 25% .. 25% 10.8
used1 as a paddmg assistant for scouring and continuous dyeing of | as the Minister may ih any case direct -
WOOl
Such rate not exceeding ]
3532 | 34.02.00 | Genapol T grades, being polyglycol ethers of linear, saturated, higher 25% .. 25% 10.8
molecular fatty alcohols as the Minister may in any case direct
i ! . Such rate not exceedmg )
3537 | 38.19.99 | Orthocresol 98.3 %,-100%, in a 209, solution with mineral turpentine 25% 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceedmg
3538 | 38.19.99 | Vincontin FB, an accelerator used in the continuous dyeing of cotton 25% 25% 10.8
fabrics as the Minister may in any case direct | .
3536 | 58.05.12 | Webbing of cotton, linen, or combination of both, for use in the Free 109 1239 e
manufacture of saddles and girths
3469 | 73.40.99 | Semen storage units, liquid nitrogen cooled . Free 20% 25% 10.2
3396 | 84.10.09 | Two mono radial hydraulic pumps with motors and starters for Free 20% 25% 10.2
extrusion presses delivering 30 G.P.M. at 3,000 P.S.I. . )
3541 | 84.17.29 | Agitator still, used for stirring up sludge while raising the temperature Free 209 25% 10.2
during the drying and solvent recovery processes of dry cleaning
machines
3404 | 84.59.39 | Concrete Compactor Power Float, used for “floating” concrete .. Free 20% 25% 10.2
3458 | 84.63.09 | Gear boxes, viz.—
H.O. overdriven wormgear reduction unit, 10:1 ratio, 4” centres .. Free 20% 25% 10.2
H.O. overdriven wormgear reduction unit, 10:1 ratio, 5” centres

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 10 October 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of September 1968.
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



